
N$4.00  WINDHOEK - 31 March 2016 No. 5981

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE
OF THE 

REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTICE

__________________

MINISTRY OF FINANCE

INVITATION FOR TENDERS AND APPLICATIONS FOR PREQUALIFICATION

In terms of section 11 of the Tender Board of Namibia Act, 1996 (Act No. 16 of 1996), the Tender 
Board of Namibia hereby invites tenders for the supply or delivery of services or goods, the particulars 
of which are set out on the attached annexure.

__________________



2 Government Gazette 31 March 2016 5981

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED SME’S ONLY. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED.

TENDER NO: F1/4-2/2015
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF SOUND RECORDING 

AND EDITING STUDIO EQUIPMENT 
- MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-17/2015
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF A KIOSK AT THE MINIS-

TRY OF LAND REFORM MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: F1/22 -3/2015
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF THE NATIONAL PLAN-

NING COMMISSION REPORTS ON 
MASTER PLAN FOR DEVELOPMENT 
OF INTERNATIONAL LOGIGISTICS 
HUB FOR SADC COUNTRIES IN THE 
REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA - NATIONAL 
PLANNING COMMISSION .

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: M23-42/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF WINTER 

COATS FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2016 
TO 28 FEBRUARY 2019 - NAMIBIAN 
POLICE FORCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: M9-17/2016
DESCRIPTION: PROVISION OF LAUNDRY SERVIC-

ES TO THE NATIONAL INSTITUTE 
FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
(NIED) FOR THE PERIOD 1 APRIL 2016 
TO 31 MARCH 2019 - MINISTRY OF ED-
UCATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: F1/29-1/2015
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE - 
MINISTRY OF HIGHER EDUCATION, 
TRAINING AND INNOVATION.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-20/2015
DESCRIPTION: INSTALLATION AND COMMISSION-

ING OF TWO NEW PASSENGER LIFTS 
AND DISMANTLING OF TWO (2) Ex-
ISTING LIFTS AT THE JUSTITIA AND 
TELKOM BUILDING IN WINDHOEK IN 
THE KHOMAS REGION - MINISTRY OF 
JUSTICE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: F1/4-4/2015
DESCRIPTION: DESIGN, LAYOUT AND PRINTING 

OF THE ANNUAL REPORT 2014/2015 
- MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND 
COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: F1/7-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF MEDIUM VOLT-

AGE AND RETICULATION OF LOW 
VOLTAGE NETWORKS, STREET-
LIGHTINGS AND CONNECTIONS OF 
GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS IN KAVAN-
GO WEST REGION FOR 2015/2016 FI-
NANCIAL YEAR - MINISTRY OF MINES 
AND ENERGY .

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2016

TENDER NO: F1/31-1/2015
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASING OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE - OF-
FICE OF THE VICE PRESIDENT - MIN-
ISTRY OF VETERANS AFFAIRS. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 29 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF REGIONAL OF-

FICE AT OMUTHIYA IN THE OSHIKO-
TO REGION FOR MINISTRY OF LAND 
REFORM - MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 APRIL 2016

NOTICE TO TENDERERS: THESE TENDERS ARE RE-
STRICTED TO 100 PERCENT NAMIBIAN OWNED REG-
ISTERED ENTITIES ONLY. TENDERERS THAT DO NOT 
COMPLY WITH THIS NOTICE WILL AUTOMATICALLY 
BE DISQUALIFIED

TENDER NO: F1/4-3/2015
DESCRIPTION: PURCHASE OF COMPUTER EQUIP-

MENT AND RELATED SOFTWARE 
- MINISTRY OF INFORMATION COM-
MUNICATION TECHNOLOGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 8 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: M15-2/2016
DESCRIPTION: LEASE OF FOURTEEN (14) PHOTOCOP-

IERS FOR THE MINISTRY OF URBAN 
AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT FOR A 
PERIOD OF 36 MONTHS.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: F1/18/1-10/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSULTANCY SERVICES FOR THE 

ASSESSMENT, DESIGN AND DRAW-
ING, PREPARATION OF TENDER DOCU- 
MENTATION, TENDERING AND SU-
PERVISION OF THE WORKS FOR CON-
STRUCTION OF AUCTION KRAALS 
FOR LARGE/SMALL STOCK IN THE 
FOLLOWING REGIONS: ERONGO, 
HARDAP, //KARAS, OMAHEKE, OTJO-
ZONJUPA & KAVANGO EAST - MINIS-
TRY OF AGRICULTURE, WATER AND 
FORESTRY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 15 MARCH 2016

TENDER NO: M4-3/2016
DESCRIPTION: PRINTING OF NAMIBIA REVIEW MAG-

AZINE, GOVERNMENT INFORMATION 
BULLETIN AND MICT UPDATE FOR 
THE PERIOD 01 MAY 2016 TO 30 APRIL 
2019 — MINISTRY OF INFORMATION 
AND COMMUNICATION TECHNOL-
OGY.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 15 MARCH 2016



5981 Government Gazette 31 March 2016 3

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-18/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF THE MINISTE-

RIAL REGIONAL OFFICE AT KATIMA 
MULILO IN THE ZAMBEZI REGION 
FOR THE MINISTRY OF LAND RE-
FORM MINISTRY OF WORKS AND 
TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 MARCH 2016.

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-19/2015
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF NEW HOSTELS 

AND KITCHEN FACILITIES AT SHITU-
WA SECONDARY SCHOOL IN ENDOLA, 
OHANGWENA REGION FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF EDUCATION — MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$400-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 22 MARCH 2016.

TENDER NO: F1/10/2-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN 

LANES AND CYCLE LANE ALONG 
MONTE CHRISTO ROAD IN WIND-
HOEK, KHOMAS REGION - MINISTRY 
OF WORKS AND TRANSPORT.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2016

TENDER NO: F1/17-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, IMPLEMENTATION AND 

MAINTENANCE OF A MEDICAL 
CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS 
(MCMS) USING BIOMETRICS AND 
SMART CARD TECHNOLOGY TO PUB-
LIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES MEDICAL 
AID SCHEME (PSEMAS) FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF FINANCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2016

TENDER NO: F1/16-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: REVISION, PRODUCTION AND PRINT-

ING OF TOPGRAPHIC MAPS OF NA-
MIBIA- MINISTRY OF LAND REFORM.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 APRIL 2016

TENDER NO: M10/1-68/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY OF PARTS, MINOR NEW 

WORKS AND MAINTENANCE OF 
LIFTS AND ESCALATORS FOR THE 
PERIOD 1 MAY 2016 TO 30 APRIL 2019 
- MINISTRY OF WORKS AND TRANS-
PORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 14H30 ON TUESDAY: 12 APRIL 2016

TENDER NO: F1/10/1-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: RENOVATIONS AND ExTENSIONS OF 

THE REGIONAL OFFICE AT OUTAPI 
IN THE OMUSATI REGION FOR MINIS-
TRY OF LAND REFORM - MINISTRY OF 
WORKS AND TRANSPORT. 

LEVY PAYABLE: N$500-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 12 APRIL 2016

NOTICE TO ALL TENDERERS
ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THE  

DESCRIPTION OF THE FOLLOWING TENDER WAS 
WRONGLY ADVERTISED IN THE NEWSPAPER TUES-

DAY 15 MARCH 2016 

TENDER NO: F1/17-1/2016
DESCRIPTION: SUPPLY, IMPLEMENTATION AND 

MAINTENANCE OF A MEDICAL 

CLAIMS MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS 
(MCMS) USING BIOMETRICS AND 
SMART CARD TECHNOLOGY TO PUB-
LIC SERVICE EMPLOYEES MEDICAL 
AID SCHEME (PSEMAS) FOR THE MIN-
ISTRY OF FINANCE.

LEVY PAYABLE: N$300-00
CLOSING DATE: 11H00 ON TUESDAY: 5 APRIL 2016

THE DESCRIPTION IS HEREBY CORRECTED AND 
SHOULD BE AS FOLLOWS: 
APPOINTMENT OF A CONSULTANT TO DRAW UP THE 
SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE SUPPLY, IMPLEMENTATION 
AND MAINTENANCE OF A MEDICAL CLAIMS MANAGE-
MENT SOLUTIONS (MCMS) USING BIOMETRICS AND 
SMART CARD TECHNOLOGY TO PUBLIC SERVICE EM-
PLOYEES MEDICAL AID SCHEME (PSEMAS) FOR THE 
MINISTRY OF FINANCE.

NOTICE TO ALL TENDERERS 

TENDER NO: M9-28/2016
DESCRIPTION: PRINTINg aND DElIvERy Of JSC CER-

TIfICaTES fOR ThE PERIOD Of TwO 
yEaRS fROM 1 May 2016 TO 30 aPRIl 
2018 fOR ThE DIRECTORaTE Of Na-
TIONal ExaMINaTION aND aSSESS-
MENT (DNEa) — MINISTRy Of EDu-
CaTION aRTS aND CulTuRE.

lEvy PayaBlE: N$300-00
ClOSINg DaTE: 14h30 ON TuESDay: 29 MaRCh 2016

ThE aBOvE TENDER waS aDvERTISED IN ThE MEDIa 
ON TuESDay 8 MaRCh 2016 aND ThE TENDER waS aD-
vERTISED aS RESTRICTED TO 100 % NaMIBIa OwNED 
SME’S ONly.

ALL TENDERERS ARE HEREBY INFORMED THAT THIS 
TENDER IS OPEN FOR ALL PRINTING COMPANIES IN-
CLUDING OVERSEAS/ABROAD COMPANIES EXCEPT 
SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SME’S) DUE TO 
SECURITY REASONS AND THE VOLUME OF WORK TO 
BE DONE

ANY INCONVENIENCE IS REGRETTED.

PREFERENCES WILL BE GIVEN TO TENDERERS WHO 
TENDER MARKET RELATED PRICES AND TO NAMIB-
IAN OWNED CORPORATIONS OR NAMIBIAN NATION-
ALS WITH 30% OWNERSHIP FROM PREVOUSLY DIS-
ADVANTAGED GROUP.

TENDER DOCUMENTS ARE AVAILABLE AT THE OF-
FICE OF:

TENDERS MUST BE FORWARDED TO:
THE SECRETARY
TENDER BOARD OF NAMIBIA
AGRI HOUSE
JOHN MEINERT STREET
GROUND FLOOR
WINDHOEK
P.O. BOX 3328 
WINDHOEK
FAX NO. (061) 226705

OR DEPOSITED IN:
THE TENDER BOX
AGRI HOUSE
GROUND FLOOR
10 JOHN MEINERT STREET
WINDHOEK

A NON REFUNDABLE LEVY IS PAYABLE IN ADVANCE 
IN CASH OR BANK GUARANTEED CHEQUES ONLY (UN-
PAID TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE PREJUDICED). 



4 Government Gazette 31 March 2016 5981

PROOF OF PAYMENT (ORIGINAL/COPY) MUST BE AT-
TACHED TO TENDER DOCUMENTS!!
NO TENDER DOCUMENTS WILL BE POSTED, FAXED 
OR ISSUED TO TENDERERS  PRIOR TO THE PAYMENT 
OF THE REQUIRED NON - REFUNDABLE LEVY:

NB: CASHIER OFFICE HOURS
MONDAY TO FRIDAY: 08H00 - 13H00
MONTH END: 08H00 - 12H00

TENDERERS OUTSIDE WINDHOEK - PROOF OF PAY-
MENT / BANK DEPOSIT SLIP MUST BE FAXED TO THE 
TENDER BOARD SECRETARIAT ON THE FAX NUMBER 
ABOVE TOGETHER WITH THE COMPANY DETAILS: 
RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS, TELEPHONE NUMBER, CON-
TACT PERSON.

BANK DETAILS:
MINISTRY OF FINANCE
BANK OF NAMIBIA
ACCOUNT NUMBER: 165000
BRANCH CODE: 980172
SWIFT CODE: CBKNNANX
ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 2882, WINDHOEK, NAMIBIA

PLEASE NOTE: TENDERERS SHOULD MAKE THEIR 
OWN ARRANGEMENTS TO HAVE THE DOCUMENTS 
COLLECTED BY A COURIER SERVICE.

SECRETARY: TENDER BOARD
__________________


